RTIA	ppeal(s) application disposed duri	ng the period - 01/04/2024 to 31/03	3/2025
	School of Planning and Arch	itecture (SPA), VIjayawada	
	The second second second	4	
Duration of Report	Information provided for RTI Appeal		
	Total Appeal(s) Disposed of	Within 30 days	After 30 days
April 1st 2024	N. C. W. C.		
April 1st 2024	6	5	1

Applicant Name R.Ch.Yoganand

Text of Appeal

Dear Sir/Madam, I am writing to request the following information regarding the Library Assistant exam (No. 03/2023): 1) Number of candidates who appeared for the library assistant document verification. 2) Number of candidates who attended the library assistant exam. 3) A copy of the exam paper and the final answer key. 4) Candidate wise details of obtained marks. i am ready to pay if any additional amount if required Thank you for your prompt attention

to this request.

Reply of Appeal Information already provided by CPIO

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	20/11/2024		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	20/11/2024	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	04/12/2024	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	

Applicant Name	Shubham Arora
Text of Appeal	The information which was been asked was not provided by the institute. I have 7 years for experience in designing and I have a degree in designing. Then why Institute considered me with no essential qualification. I need this answer
Reply of Appeal	As per the Advertisement No.02/2023, Dt.06.03.2022, the essential qualification for the post of Graphic Assistant/Technical Assistant (Publication) is Bachelor Degree in Design/Diploma in Design. On verification of records, it is found that no supporting certificate is enclosed with your application for essential qualification i.e. Bachelor Degree in Design/Diploma in Design. Submitted document i.e. Bachelor of Arts (Visual Effects & Animation) with your application is not considered by the Screening Committee as the essential qualification is not as per the criteria prescribed in the Advertisement.

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	24/09/2024		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	24/09/2024	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	18/10/2024	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	

Applicant Name

Anjaneyulu

Respected sir/madam alredy provisional selected candidates list upload in website on 17.10.2024. but PIO said recruitment is under process if it is in process how to select the candidates without written tes marks so please provide the candidates marks list

Reply of Appeal Please find attached marks list for the post Accountant

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	24/12/2024		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	01/01/2025	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	03/02/2025	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	

Response to RTI SPAVW/R/E/24/00050, dt. 17/09/2024

1. As per the Office Order SPAV/Dir/Camp Office/ Duties/2021/31-40, issued on 05th May 2021, the "Faculty-In-Charge, Legal Matters is requested to look into the legal matters along with the Legal Advisor of SPAV and dispose of the matters on urgent basis from time to time". In this Office Order, dated 05.05.2021, Dr. Uma Shankar Basina, Associate Professor of Architecture, was nominated as Faculty-In-Charge, Legal Matters. The Legal Advisor/ Standing Counsel of School of Planning and Architecture Vijayawada (SPAV), at the time of filing of WP 34687/2022 is Smt. A.V.S Laxmi, on monthly Retainer Fee, to represent School of Planning and Architecture Vijayawada (SPAV) on all legal matters in any legal court.

Also, it is submitted that, since the First Respondent in this case, i.e. WP 34687 of 2022, is "GOVERNMENT OF INDIA", requiring reference to the D.O No. J-18/50/2021-Judicial, dated 09th December 2021, issued by the Office of the Secretary, Higher Education, Government of India, observing that "some of the autonomous bodies functioning under the respective Ministries/Departments have been availing services of their own panel counsel or private counsels, in litigations wherein Union of India is also a party. As such, any adverse decision of the courts impacts the policy framework of the Government of India. In view of the above, all the Ministries/Departments are advised to issue instructions to the autonomous bodies under their administrative control that the cases wherein Union of India is also a party along with an autonomous body, the same should be defended on behalf of both, the autonomous body as well as Union of India before any Court or Tribunal by the panel counsel engaged by the Department of Legal Affairs only". The same may please be considered.

Referring to the case details from the Website of e-High-Court of Andhra Pradesh, the said Writ-Petition WP no. 34687/2022 was filed and registered on 21.10.2022, under the classification "Stay Petition". In response to this, Learned Counsel Shri N. Appa Rao, on behalf of Smt. AVS Laxmi, appeared for the case in the Hon'ble High-Court of Andhra Pradesh, on 27.11.2023, representing Respondents 2 to 5, and sought additional time to file the Counter-Affidavit, and three weeks of time was granted for

filing the Counter-Affidavit; wherein Respondent 2: School of Planning and Architecture Vijayawada; Respondent 3: The Director, SPAV; Respondent 4: Ms. Meenakshi Jain; Respondent 5: The Registrar, SPAV. The Hon'ble Judge directed to list the matter on 23.12.2023, and also directed the Registry to print the name of Deputy Solicitor General for the Respondent No. 1 in the Cause List. Further, on 23.12.2023, Shri N. Appa Rao, appeared in the Hon'ble High Court of Andhra Pradesh, on behalf of Smt. AVS Laxmi, and sought further time to file the Counter-Affidavit and three weeks time was granted. The matter was directed to be listed on 06.02.2024, on which date, the case number could not be reached for hearing.

Meanwhile, notification for General Elections 2024 (Assembly & Parliament) was announced in March 2024, making Election Code in effect. The General Elections process concluded in June 2024, resulting in subsequent change in the Government of Andhra Pradesh State, and appointment of key legal positions. Therefore, the filing of Counter Affidavit is taking time.

- 2. The Counter Affidavit in the case WP No. 34687 of 2022, is yet to be filed, till date.
- 3. Answer is same as for Sl. No. 1 above.

4. Answer is same as for Sl. No. 1 above.

Certified that this Information/document is being provided under RTI Act, 2005 by SPA Vijayawada

Applicant Name	Papolu Pramod
----------------	---------------

I have requested the following information but till date even after the time limit there is no reply. The following information is sought as per the proceedings sheet dated 23.12.2023 of the Honble High Court of Andhra Pradesh in case no: WP 34687 of 2022. Proceedings enclosed as attachment.1. Provide the name and designation of the officer(s) in the school responsible for filing the counter in the above case.2.As per the proceedings mentioned above, the counter affidavit is to be filled by the school within 3 weeks from 23.12.2023. Provide the information whether the counter affidavit is filed till date nor not.3. Provide the name and designation of the officer with whom the work of filing the counter affidavit is assigned in the school.4. Provide the name and designation of the officer with whom the work of filing the counter affidavit is pending with from 23.12.2023 till date if the same is not filed in the court till date. You are requested to provide the information sought and take action on the CPIO for not providing the information as per RTI ACT.

Reply of Appeal

Text of Appeal

The information already been provided by CPIO, which is again attached for your perusal.

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	23/10/2024		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	23/10/2024	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	13/11/2024	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	



योजना तथा वास्तुकला विद्यालय, विजयवाड़ा School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada

An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

MARKS SHEET

Name of the Post: ACCOUNTANT Date of Exam: 07.08.2024 (FN).

Name of the Evaluator **UR-01**

S.No.	Application Number	Name of the Candidate	Category	Marks
1	000188 - Acc	Sravan kumar Jayanty	UR	71
2	000016 - Acc	Tholu Hemanth Kumar	UR	70
3	000249 - Acc	H. S. D. Swathi Kollepara	UR	66
4	000293 - Acc	Gollapalli Nagesh	OBC	60.5
5	000144 - Acc	E Guruswamy	OBC	57.5
6	000132 - Acc	Anjaneyulu Gudala	OBC	55
7	000350 - Acc	Pedditi Naga Krishna Chaitanya	OBC - NCL	53.5
8	000382 - Acc	(Maiden Name: Sridevi	UR	53
9	000294 - Acc	V.Sateesh Kumar Polisetty	UR	47.5
10	000046 - Acc	Akula Thyagaraju	UR	45.5
11	000283 - Acc	Konda Ramesh	SC	45
12	000360 - Acc	S L N V V Karteek Vedula	UR	38.5

Applicant Name PANKAJ VASKALA

Text of Appeal

FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS REQUESTED AND THE SAME WAS NOT PROVIDED BY THE CPIO: 1. Marks scored by me (Roll no.000185SO) 2.Copy of question paper and answer key 3.Copy of my response sheet 4.As per the email dated 25.07.2024 (copy attached) minimum qualifying marks for SC/ST category was 35% out of 100 marks. whether this was considered while preparing merit list for Section Officer kindly confirm. REQUEST TO PROVIDE THE INFORMATION AS REQUESTED.

Reply of Appeal Please find attached information

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	23/01/2025		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	24/01/2025	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	19/02/2025	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	

S. No.	Queries	Reply
1.	Marks scored by me (Roll No. 000185 SO)	It will be published in SPAV website in due course.
2.	Copy of question paper and answer key	The individual may personally visit
3.	Copy of my response sheet	SPAV on a mutual convenient date. Provisions of RTI (Regul of Fee and Cost) Rules, 2005 that
4.	As per the email dated 25.07.2024 (copy attached) minimum qualifying marks for SC/ST category was 35% out of 100 marks. Whether this was considered while preparing merit list for Section Officer kindly confirm	Yes application

(8/2/25

Registral - / Wal2

19 02 25

APIO Almin

Certified that this Information/document is being provided under RTI Act, 2005 by SPA Vijayawada

SPAUJR69/3752

PAX/CETO/17

Applicant Name PANKAJ VASKALA

Text of Appeal

FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS REQUESTED BUT NOT

PROVIDED: Marks scored by each candidates appeared in the written test for the post of Section Officer.

Reply of Appeal Please find attached marks list for the post of Section Officer

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	23/01/2025		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	24/01/2025	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	03/02/2025	FAA - K V UMA MAHESWARA RAO	
			Print	



योजना तथा वास्तुकला विद्यालय, विजयवाड़ा School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

MARKS SHEET

Name of the Post: SECTION OFFICER Date of Exam: 07.08.2024 (AN)

Name of the Evaluator UR - 02

S.No.	Application Number	Name of the Candidate	Category	Marks
1	000272 - SO	Chityala Mahesh	UR	71
2	000229 - SO	Amancha Rakesh	UR	68
3	000111 - SO	Aravind Palla	UR	62.5
4	000176 - SO	Mahesh Babu Nandigama	SC	57.5
5	000193 - SO	Raghuveer Veera	UR	57
6	000297 - SO	Gopinadh Mopidevi	OBC	55
7	000369 - SO	Mahesh Babu Palaparthi	ST	55
8	000175 - SO	Adishekhar Nusetty	UR	53.5
9	000147 - SO	Kondu Yoganand	OBC - NCL	53
10	000069 - SO	Parre Shiva Kumar	OBC - NCL	51.5
11	000185 - SO	Pankaj vaskala	ST	51.5
12	000179 - SO	Chaloju Bharath Kumar	OBC	51
13	000233 - SO	Syamala Janardhan Reddy	UR	49.5
14	000149 - SO	Bommareddy Bhanu Prakash Reddy	UR(Ex - Serviceman)	49
15	000158 - SO	Pokalkar Sai Kishore	OBC	48.5



योजना तथा वास्तुकला विद्यालय, विजयवाडा School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

MARKS SHEET

Name of the Post: SECTION OFFICER Date of Exam: 07.08.2024 (AN)

Name of the Evaluator UR - 02

S.No.	Application Number	Name of the Candidate	Category	Marks
16	000254 - SO	H.S.D. Swathi Kollepara	UR	47
17	000251 - SO	Saikumar Dandu	UR	44.5
18	000015 - SO	Tholu Hemanth Kumar	UR	43
19	000208 - SO	Billu Silpa	OBC	42.5
20	000160 - SO	Renjith TV	UR(Ex - Serviceman)	41
21	000078 - SO	Vinay Krishna Dasi	SC	40.5
22	000091 - SO	P. Ravi Sankar	UR	38